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SchoolYear
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2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24
2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

WCSD GRANT REPORT

*please note that grants listed as "Not Submitted" occur for a number of reasons,
including: change in grant program guidelines/requirements, planned projects proving
ineligible for funding, program deadline conflicts with existing building/teacher activities,
etc.

GrantName FunderName

Thursday, April 18, 2024
2:45:25 PM

2023 Food Service Equipment Grant
(YES)

2023 Food Service Equipment Grant
(YMHS)

2023-24 PCCD Federal COVID Relief
(ARPA) School Mental Health Grants
(WCCC)

2023-24 PCCD Federal COVID Relief
(ARPA) School Mental Health Grants
(WCSD)

2023-24 PCCD School Safety Grant
Program — Meritorious

2023-24 Pennsylvania School Breakfast
Program Expansion Grant (EMHS)

2023-24 Pennsylvania School Breakfast
Program Expansion Grant (YMHS)

2024 Cummins Grant

Carl D. Perkins Secondarly Local Plan,
2023-24

Competitive Equipment Grant, 2023-24

Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program
(BWMS), 2023-24

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Commission on Crime
and Delinquency
(PCCD)

Pennsylvania
Commission on Crime
and Delinquency
(PCCD)

Pennsylvania
Commission on Crime
and Delinquency
(PCCD)

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Cummins Engine

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education
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Requested Received Notes*
$42,988.00 Submitted.
$10,554.00 Submitted.
$70,000.00 $70,000.00 Awarded.

$152,729.00 Submitted.

$45,000.00 Submitted.
$5,000.00 Declined.
$5,000.00 Declined.

$12,514.00 Submitted.
$92,696.00 $92,696.00 Awarded.
$82,500.00 $82,500.00 Awarded.
$24,300.00 Declined.



SchoolYear
2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24
2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

GrantName

Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program
(EES), 2023-24

Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program
(SAES), 2023-24

Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program
(WAECQ), 2023-24

Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program
(YES), 2023-24

Highmark School Grants Program

Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community
Learning Centers Grant, Cohort 12

PCCD Competitive School Safety Grant,
2023-24

Pennsylvania Association of Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS) Grant, 2022-23
[Bulicz, SAMHS]

Pennsylvania Association of Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS) Grant, 2023-24
[Evers, WCCC]

Pennsylvania Association of School
Retirees (PASR) Grant, 2023-24 [Holeva,
EMHS]

Pennsylvania Association of School
Retirees (PASR) Grant, 2023-24 [Perry,
SAMHS]

Ready To Learn Block Grant, 2023-24

FunderName

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Highmark Foundation

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Commission on Crime
and Delinquency
(PCCD)

Pennsylvania
Association of Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS)

Pennsylvania
Association of Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS)

Pennsylvania
Association of School
Retirees (PASR)

Pennsylvania
Association of School
Retirees (PASR)

Pennsylvania
Department of Education
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Requested
$23,775.00

$15,750.00

$52,575.00

$24,000.00

$548,100.00

$406,759.00

$15,000.00

$7,730.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,023,439.00

Received Notes*

Declined.

Declined.

Declined.

Declined.

In process.

Declined.

Submitted.

Declined.

Declined.

$150.00 Awarded.

$150.00 Awarded.

$1,023,439.00 Awarded.



SchoolYear
2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

GrantName

S. Knox Harper Grant

Society for Analytical Chemists of
Pittsburgh 2023 Elementary/Middle
School Equipment Grant

Success for PA Early Learners (SPEL)

Supplemental Equipment Grant 2023-24

Title I, Part A - Improving Basic
Programs 2023-24

Title II, Part A - Supporting Effective
Instruction

Title IV, Part A - Student Support and
Academic Enrichment, 2023-24

WIOA-TANF Youth Internship Program,
2023-24

Zonta Community Grant, 2023-24

FunderName

Northern Allegheny
Conservation Association

Society for Analytical
Chemists of Pittsburgh

Pennsylvania Training
and Technical
Assistance Network
(PaTTAN)

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

WIA-TANF (PA
CareerLink)

Zonta Club of Warren
County
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Requested

$597.00

$40,000.00

$12,514.00

$1,600,632.00

$186,103.00

$127,384.00

$219,250.00

$1,000.00

Received

$597.00

$10,000.00

$12,514.00

$1,600,632.00

$186,103.00

$127,384.00

$40,000.00

$1,000.00

$4,848,189.00

$3,247,165.00

Notes*

Not submitted.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded. PDE will verify the
final award amount in March
2024.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.



