

*please note that grants listed as "Not Submitted" occur for a number of reasons, including: change in grant program guidelines/requirements, planned projects proving ineligible for funding, program deadline conflicts with existing building/teacher activities, etc.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2023-24	2023 Food Service Equipment Grant (YES)	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$42,988.00		Submitted.
2023-24	2023 Food Service Equipment Grant (YMHS)	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$10,554.00		Submitted.
2023-24	2023-24 PCCD Federal COVID Relief (ARPA) School Mental Health Grants (WCCC)	Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency (PCCD)	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	Awarded.
2023-24	2023-24 PCCD Federal COVID Relief (ARPA) School Mental Health Grants (WCSD)	Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency (PCCD)	\$152,729.00		Submitted.
2023-24	2023-24 PCCD School Safety Grant Program – Meritorious	Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency (PCCD)	\$45,000.00		Submitted.
2023-24	2023-24 Pennsylvania School Breakfast Program Expansion Grant (EMHS)	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$5,000.00		Declined.
2023-24	2023-24 Pennsylvania School Breakfast Program Expansion Grant (YMHS)	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$5,000.00		Declined.
2023-24	2024 Cummins Grant	Cummins Engine	\$12,514.00		Submitted.
2023-24	Carl D. Perkins Secondarly Local Plan, 2023-24	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$92,696.00	\$92,696.00	Awarded.
2023-24	Competitive Equipment Grant, 2023-24	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	Awarded.
2023-24	Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (BWMS), 2023-24	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$24,300.00		Declined.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2023-24	Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (EES), 2023-24	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$23,775.00		Declined.
2023-24	Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (SAES), 2023-24	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$15,750.00		Declined.
2023-24	Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (WAEC), 2023-24	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$52,575.00		Declined.
2023-24	Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (YES), 2023-24	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$24,000.00		Declined.
2023-24	Highmark School Grants Program	Highmark Foundation			In process.
2023-24	Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant, Cohort 12	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$548,100.00		Declined.
2023-24	PCCD Competitive School Safety Grant, 2023-24	Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency (PCCD)	\$406,759.00		Submitted.
2023-24	Pennsylvania Association of Rural and Small Schools (PARSS) Grant, 2022-23 [Bulicz, SAMHS]	Pennsylvania Association of Rural and Small Schools (PARSS)	\$15,000.00		Declined.
2023-24	Pennsylvania Association of Rural and Small Schools (PARSS) Grant, 2023-24 [Evers, WCCC]	Pennsylvania Association of Rural and Small Schools (PARSS)	\$7,730.00		Declined.
2023-24	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR) Grant, 2023-24 [Holeva, EMHS]	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$150.00	\$150.00	Awarded.
2023-24	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR) Grant, 2023-24 [Perry, SAMHS]	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$150.00	\$150.00	Awarded.
2023-24	Ready To Learn Block Grant, 2023-24	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$1,023,439.00	\$1,023,439.00	Awarded.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2023-24	S. Knox Harper Grant	Northern Allegheny Conservation Association			Not submitted.
2023-24	Society for Analytical Chemists of Pittsburgh 2023 Elementary/Middle School Equipment Grant	Society for Analytical Chemists of Pittsburgh	\$597.00	\$597.00	Awarded.
2023-24	Success for PA Early Learners (SPEL)	Pennsylvania Training and Technical Assistance Network (PaTTAN)	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	Awarded.
2023-24	Supplemental Equipment Grant 2023-24	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$12,514.00	\$12,514.00	Awarded. PDE will verify the final award amount in March 2024.
2023-24	Title I, Part A - Improving Basic Programs 2023-24	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$1,600,632.00	\$1,600,632.00	Awarded.
2023-24	Title II, Part A - Supporting Effective Instruction	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$186,103.00	\$186,103.00	Awarded.
2023-24	Title IV, Part A - Student Support and Academic Enrichment, 2023-24	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$127,384.00	\$127,384.00	Awarded.
2023-24	WIOA-TANF Youth Internship Program, 2023-24	WIA-TANF (PA CareerLink)	\$219,250.00	\$40,000.00	Awarded.
2023-24	Zonta Community Grant, 2023-24	Zonta Club of Warren County	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Awarded.
			\$4,848,189.00	\$3,247,165.00	